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[bookmark: _Hlk61964839]Accredited Qualification and Skill Set Courses
	
	
	Vic, NSW, QLD, TAS, WA, ACT, NT
	
	South Australia
	

	
	
	Fee for Service
	Fee for Service
	
	FUNDED *Eligibility Criteria
	

	Code
	Title
	Online, e-Learning Delivery
	Traineeship
	Internal, External, Workplace Delivery
	Traineeship
	Traineeeship
 GAP Fee

	Non-Contract GAP Fee 
	Concession GAP Fee
	Job trainer Fee
*Eligibility Criteria

	BSB30120
	Certificate III in Business
	$995
	$2,495
	$995
	$2,495
	$400
	$400
	$300
	$137

	BSB30120
	Certificate III in Business (Administration) 
	$955
	$2,495
	$995
	$2,495
	$400
	$400
	$300
	$126

	BSB30120
	Certificate III in Business (Customer Engagement) 
	$995
	$2,495
	$995
	$2,495
	$400
	$400
	$300
	$113

	CPP30316
	Certificate III in Cleaning Operations
	$995
	$2,495
	$995
	$2,495
	$400
	NA
	$300
	$119

	FSK20113
	Certificate II in Skills for Work and Vocational Pathways (EVOLVE)
	$1,995
	N/A
	$1,995
	N/A
	$295 
	$295
	$295 
	$56

	SIT30616
	Certificate III in Hospitality
	$995
	$2,495
	$995
	$2,495
	$400
	NA
	$300
	$125

	HLTSS00065
	Infection control Skill Set (Retail)
	$245
	N/A
	$245
	N/A
	$15
	NA
	$15
	NA

	SSDIS01007
	Basic Skills for the Food Industry
	$995
	N/A
	$995
	N/A
	NA
	NA
	NA
	$50

	SSDIS01006
	Get Ready for Cleaning
	$595
	N/A
	$595
	N/A
	NA
	NA
	NA
	$30

	SSDIS01001
	Ready, Set, Go Employability Skills
	$995
	N/A
	$995
	N/A
	NA
	NA
	NA
	$50


*South Australia Eligibility Criteria Applies: see https://providers.skills.sa.gov.au/Deliver/Student-eligibility-for-subsidised-training. ** STL: South Australia: Subsidised Training List 7 (STL 7) - Effective 01 July 2021. TPL: The Training Priority List outlines the courses subsidised by the South Australian Government which are available outside of training contract arrangements. Managed Courses List – Released 01 July 2021.Eeffective date 01 July 2021. 
Accredited Short Courses and Skill sets – Fee for Service
	
	
	Fee for Service (National) 
	Delivery

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Code
	Title
	Cost
	

	FSKLRG011, FSKLRG010 
	WorkReady Employment Preparation: Employability skills with FSKLRG011 Use routine strategies for work-related learning and 
FSKLRG010 Use routine strategies for career planning

	$295
	Blended e-learning

	BSBITU111, FSKDIG003
	Technology Employment Preparation: Digital foundation skills with BSBITU111 Operate a personal digital device and FSKDIG003 Use digital technology for non-routine workplace tasks
	$140
	Blended e-learning

	FSKNUM014, FSKRDG010
	Numbers and Money Employment Preparation: Numeracy foundation skills with FSKNUM014 Calculate with whole numbers and familiar fractions, decimals, and percentages for work and FSKNUM015 Estimate, measure and calculate with routine metric measurements for work
	$140
	Blended e-learning

	FSKLRG007, FSKRDG010
	Industry Employment Preparation: Learning, Writing, Reading Foundation Skills with FSKLRG007 Use strategies to identify job opportunities, FSKWTG009 Write routine workplace texts and FSKRDG010 Read and respond to routine workplace information
	$140
	Blended e-learning

	FSKOCM004, FSKOCM007
	Preparation Employment Skills: Communication employability skills with FSKOCM004 Use oral communication skills to participate in workplace meetings, VU22364 Participate in simple spoken interactions and FSKOCM007 Interact effectively with others at work
	$140
	Blended e-learning

	BSBWOR203, BSBWHS201
	Connections Employment Preparation Employability BSBWOR203 Work effectively with others and BSBWHS201 Contribute to safety of self and others
	$140
	Blended e-learning

	HLTINFCOV001,
CPPCLO3045
	COVID19 Infection control in the workplace course – includes
HLTINFCOV001 Comply with infection prevention and control policies and procedures and CPPCLO3045 Clean high-touch surfaces
	$245
	Blended e-learning / Practical

	SITSS00050
	Food Handling
	S110
	Workshop / Practical, Workplace

	SITSS00050
	Food Handling
	$75
	Online

	SITSS00051
	Food Safety Supervision
	$240
	Blended e-learning / Practical

	SITSS00055
	Responsible Service of Alcohol (Victoria ONLY with VCGLR)
	$65
	Blended e-learning / Practical


Non-accredited Courses - Fee for Service
	[bookmark: _Hlk61964499]
	
	Fee for Service (National) 
	Delivery

	Code
	Title
	Cost
	

	Futures 
	Employment Preparation: Employability skills 
	$995
	Blended – workshops and e-learning Minimum 10 participants

	WorkReady Profile
	The WorkReady Profile is a self-reflection tool designed to identify individual work readiness and provide a base for job planning.
	$180
	online
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